

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1980/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2007 in WA No. 2489/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R. SUBRAMANIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF AGRO & RURAL INDUSTRIES &ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
 Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
 Ms. Hetu Aora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master