

" SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2730 OF 2009

R. SUBRAMANIAN

...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF AGRO & RURAL INDUSTRIES & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file statement of case, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 2000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

Respondents are also given four weeks' time to file statement of case from the date of service of statement of case filed on behalf of the appellant.

.....J.  
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 10, 2012  
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2730 OF 2009

R. SUBRAMANIAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF AGRO & RURAL INDUSTRIES & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

Date: 10/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file statement of case, subject to deposit of costs

of Rs. 2000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee,  
failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

Respondents are also given four weeks' time to file  
statement of case from the date of service of statement of case  
filed on behalf of the appellant.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P. A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)